## 507148148 02/25/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7194992

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW ERVIN HAR	ROW		02/24/2022
AMIT MISTRY			02/24/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:		SURGICAL CORP.	
Street Address:	_	3365 ENTERPRISE AVE.	
City:		WESTON FLORIDA	
State/Country:	FLORI		
Postal Code:	33331		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		17517059	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:		(908)654-7866	
Correspondence will b	a cont t	o the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful it will be sent
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (908) 654-5000	

Email:	assignment@lernerdavid.com
Correspondent Name:	LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP
Address Line 1:	20 COMMERCE DR.
Address Line 4:	CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYKMAKO 3.0F-050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET		
Attorney, Docket No.	SYKMAKO 3.0F-050	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Multi-Component Locking Implant	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Amit Mistry	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Mako Surgical Corp., incorporated in Fort Lauderdale Florida, having its place of business Ave., Weston, Florida 33331, United States	at 3365 Enterprise
As named inventor, I hereby declare th (i) this declaration is directed to	X	
filed on <u>Nover</u> (ii) the above-identified Applicati (iii) I believe I am the original inv	oplication Number or PCT International Application Number <u>17/517,059</u> <u>mber 2, 2021</u> ion is/was made or authorized to be made by me; rentor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or in	mprisonment of not
	assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the	Invention and the

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee as of the foregoing filing date, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, and to the extent any portion thereof has already been assigned by Assignor, Assignor hereby confirms having sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, as of the applicable date(s) of such previously assignment, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of said Application when known. I hereby also declare that I agree that the Assignee may take steps for recordal of this Assignment in the sole name of the Assignee.

WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."

By: Minit Mistry	in the second
Printed: <u>Amit Mistry</u>	
Title: Staff Engineer, Platforms	
Date: 02/24/2022	

## ASSIGNEE

Baanakabi waxa iyi Perso U Unabbi P Person (ngarra No Unuma Dala Pel 24, 2022 (1932-1937)

Printed: Robert J. Leonard III

Title: IP Agent Date: 24FEB2022

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET		
Attorney, Docket No.	SYKMAKO 3.0F-050	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Multi-Component Locking Implant	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Matthew Ervin Harrow	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Mako Surgical Corp., incorporated in Fort Lauderdale Florida, having its place of business at 3365 Enterprise Ave., Weston, Florida 33331, United States	
	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare tha (i) this declaration is directed to:	t	
OR The attached Appl	lication	
X United States App	lication Number or PCT International Application Number <u>17/517,059</u> ber 2. 2021	
(ii) the above-identified Application	n is/was made or authorized to be made by me; ntor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and	
(iv) I hereby acknowledge that an	y willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not	
more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the		
transfers and sets over to Assignee as o portion thereof has already been assigne <i>tunc</i> , as of the applicable date(s) of such Application and all original, divisional, co United States of America and all other or benefit of the Application pursuant to any the Paris Convention and the European all claims for damages by reason of past and legal representatives, and including officials in foreign countries as are duly a	able consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, of the foregoing filing date, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, and to the extent any ed by Assignor, Assignor hereby confirms having sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, <i>nunc pro</i> is previously assignment, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the ontinuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the ountries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or y law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including to regist to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all ng therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and	

covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of said Application when known. I hereby also declare that I agree that the Assignee may take steps for recordal of this Assignment in the sole name of the Assignee.

WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	
By: Matthew Corn Harrow	Ву:	Baran Kada Kana Sy Robert J. Januari K. Baran J. Barana, Da Internet Sala Ka Shi 2022 15 35 557
Printed: Matthew Ervin Harrow	Printed: Robert J. Leonard III	
Title: IP Manager	Title: IP Agent	
Date: 2/24/2022	Date: 24FEB2022	